



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024 and CM APPL. 51997/2024**

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
06.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session as the Lordship is busy in dictating urgent orders/judgments.

List on 27.09.2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/g