



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024**

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner appeared through VC

versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 52761/2024 (For early hearing)

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the petitioner for an early hearing.

3. None appeared on behalf of the respondent despite sending advance notice.

4. It is not possible to accommodate the petitioner.

5. Re-notify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. 27.09.2024 at the Top of the Board in the Advance List.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

sp