



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024 & CM APPL. 51997/2024 & CM APPL. 52761/2024 & CM APPL. 61527/2024 & CM APPL. 61812/2024 CM APPL. 62719/2024**
SHHANYA MADAN BHATIA

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Shhanya Madan Bhatia,
Advocate.

versus

SAURAV BHATIA

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
04.12.2024

In view of the Farewell Reference by the Full Court on elevation of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of this Court as Hon'ble Judge of Supreme Court of India, re-notify on 12.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 4, 2024/sw