



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024**
SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
(through V.C.)

versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent
Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Advocate
(through V.C.)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.12.2024

CM APPL. 73923/2024 (early hearing)

6. Keeping in mind the Board position, it is not possible to prepone the date.
7. List on the date fixed i.e. 12th March, 2025.
8. However, since the matter relates to visitation, on the next date, the matter be shown in top five matters of the advance list.
9. The application stands disposed of.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024
st