



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024 CM APPL. 51997/2024 CM APPL.
52761/2024 CM APPL. 61527/2024 CM APPL. 61812/2024 CM
APPL. 62719/2024

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (through VC)

versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent

Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
17.04.2025

%

1. Petitioner who appears through VC requests for some accommodation.
2. As noted by a previous order of this Court, there is an issue of maintainability of this contempt petition which shall be taken up on the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 19th August 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 17, 2025/sm/bp