



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024&CM APPL. 51997/2024, CM APPL.
52761/2024, CM APPL. 61527/2024, CM APPL. 61812/2024, CM
APPL. 62719/2024

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner
Through: In person (through Vc).

versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent
Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for hearing on 03.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/bsr/yg