



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024, CM APPL. 52761/2024, CM APPL.
61527/2024, CM APPL. 61812/2024 & CM APPL. 62719/2024
SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in-person.
versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent
Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 51997/2024(to take on record the certified copy of the judgment and child custody's order passed the the Id. Court of Republic of Singapore)

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC seeks the following prayers: -

“a. To take on record the certified copy of the judgment and custody order passed by learned court of republic of Singapore in HCFD 2403/2014.”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice.

5. In view of the averments made, the application is allowed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondent, and the certificate of final judgment (divorce) dated 09.04.2015 and custody order dated 03.06.2016 passed by learned court of republic of Singapore in HCFD



2403/2014 are taken on record.

CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024, CM APPL. 52761/2024, CM APPL. 61527/2024, CM APPL. 61812/2024 & CM APPL. 62719/2024

6. Parties are referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 11.12.2025 at 05:00 P.M.(IST). The Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre is requested to appoint a Senior Mediator, to whom learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent shall provide the son's mobile number and the Senior Mediator shall thereafter, facilitate a video call between the petitioner and her son.
7. At this stage no directions are passed with respect to supplying of the mobile number of the son to the petitioner.
8. List before this Court on 29.04.2026.
9. Report from the Senior Mediator be sent to this Court before the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/kr/db