



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (through v/c)
versus

SAURAV BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Adv. (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

CM APPL.2297/2026 (filed on behalf of plaintiff for a therapist in the mediation hearing)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
4. List on 10.03.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/cl