



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024 and CM APPL.2297/2026**

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Payal Chawla and Ms. Anushka,
Adv. along with petitioner in person.

versus

SAURAV BHATIARespondent

Through: Ms. Krishna Bhatia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. List on 02.05.2026 at 10:30 AM.
2. It is agreed that the son of the parties shall join the proceedings virtually on the next date of hearing and that the respondent shall facilitate the same.
3. The date already fixed, i.e., 29.04.2026, stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 10, 2026/cl