



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010347502024

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 958/2024 & CM APPLs. 51997/2024, 52761/2024,
61527/2024, 61812/2024, 62719/2024 & 2297/2026**

SHHANYA MADAN BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Payal Chawla with Ms. Anushka,
Advocates with petitioner in person.
(Through VC)

versus

SAURAV BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Krishna Bhatia, Advocate.
(M): 8368952338
Email: bhatiakris@gmail.com
Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Advocate for
respondent no. 2/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
03.08.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 08th February, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 3, 2026